— Bird-Kern-Dalmia .

Speech & Language Pathologists
1101 S. Winchester Blvd, Suite E-155, San Jose CA 95128
www.birdkernanddalmia.com e 408-379-0245

Fee Schedule

Initial Consultation (per hour) $175.00
Complete Speech-Language Evaluation with Report $1,500.00
Screening at School Site, Office, or Home $87.50
Therapy, 60-minute session $175.00
Therapy, 45-minute session $131.25
Therapy, 30-minute session $87.50
Group Therapy (per child/per hour) Billed at hourly rate
IEP: Prepare, Attend, Travel (per hour) Billed at hourly rate
Report Writing, Including Required for Insurance (per hour) Billed at hourly rate
Therapy Materials Preparation (over 10 min) Billed at hourly rate
Phone calls (over 10 minutes) Billed at hourly rate

Other Billing Information

Cancellation Policy: Appointments not cancelled at least 24 hours in advance are subject to
billing at the hourly rate.

Financial Responsibility: You are financially responsible for all services provided. Insurance
coverage varies per family; we urge all families to research personal insurance coverage prior to
initiating services.

Insurance: We are in-network with Anthem Blue Cross, Blue Shield, United Healthcare, Kaiser,
and Cigna. Cigna requires pre-authorization before first billing. We are not in-network for
Affordable Health Care subdivisions of any insurance company. We are not Medi-Cal providers.

Insurance Forms: For out-of-network insurance, upon request, we can send an insurance claim
form with each month’s billing which you may submit to your insurance company for

reimbursement.

School Districts: We may bill school districts directly if included as part of a child’s IEP. We
are a non-public agency.

Methods of Payment: We accept checks, cash, in-person credit card payments via Paypal, and
online payments via Quickbooks.
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